





Government of Jammu & Kashmir, Office of the Financial Commissioner (Revenue), J&K

Website: www.jkfcr.nic.in Email: jkfinancialcr@gmail.com

Subject:- Transfer of posts of Naib Tehsildars to the Revenue Training Institutes, Jammu for drawl of salaries in favour of newly appointed Naib Tehsildars (Probationers).

Reference:-Government Order No. 24-JK(Rev) of 2023 16.03.2023, this office Order No. 183-FC (Rev) of 2023 dated 19.04.2023 and, Principal Revenue Training Institute, Jammu letter No: RTI/Acctts/2023- 24/90 dated:-21.10.2023.

> Order No. So | -FC (Rev) of 2023 Dated 17- -11 - 2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the transfer of 04 (four) posts of Tehsildars from over all cadre sanctioned strength of Naib Tehsildars to the office of Principal Revenue Training Institute, Jammu w.e.f 23/03/2023 for drawal of salaries in favour of newly appointed Naib Tehsildars (probationers) in whose favour the verification of all the documents/certificates have been completed in all respects, till the completion of their training.

By order of Financial Commissioner (Rev)/J&

(Arti Bhardwai)

Tehsildar

With Financial Commissioner

(Revenue), J&K

No. FCR-6AZ/12/2023-06 (2155300) Copy to:-

Dated: 17-11-2023

1. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu for information.

- 2. Principal Revenue Training Institute, Jammu for information and n/a.
- 3. Budget Section for information and n/a.
- 4. Incharge website.
- Office orders file.